TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM830368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 004921 Frame 0821. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Acorn Media Group, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACORN TV, LLC		12/18/2012	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACORN MEDIA GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	8515 GEORGIA AVENUE, SUITE 650
City:	SILVER SPRING
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20910
Entity Type:	Corporation: D.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4149734	ACORN TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900 Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Sabarra

Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACRN 2206320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/ancanicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Declaration, cover sheet and assignment - Reel-Frame 4921-0821 (F5213684x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0911 source=Declaration, cover sheet and assignment - Reel-Frame 4921-0821 (F5213684x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Declaration, cover sheet and assignment - Reel-Frame 4921-0821 (F5213684x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Declaration, cover sheet and assignment - Reel-Frame 4921-0821 (F5213684x96B9E)#page4.tif source=Declaration, cover sheet and assignment - Reel-Frame 4921-0821 (F5213684x96B9E)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACORN TV, LLC		12/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACORN MEDIA GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	8515 Georgia Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 650
City:	Silver Spring
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20910
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4149734	ACORN TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612 371 3970
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM LLP

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: Connie Heikkila

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520175.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE HEIKKILA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0821
TRADEMARK

REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0913

\$40.00 414973

900241595

Signature:	/connieheikkila/
Date:	12/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=ACORN _20121218133829#page1.tif source=ACORN _20121218133829#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0822 TRADEMARK

REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0914

Correction to Assignment

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4149734 for ACORN TV was assigned from Acorn TV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, to ACORN MEDIA GROUP, INC., assignment effective December 18, 2012. This assignment was recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame 4921/0821. In the assignment document, ACORN MEDIA GROUP, INC. was described as a Maryland corporation. However, ACORN MEDIA GROUP, INC. was always a District of Columbia corporation; the Maryland corporation did not exist and referring to ACORN MEDIA GROUP, INC. as a Maryland corporation was simply a clerical error in identifying the assignee.

I, Dan McDermott, in my capacity as President, Entertainment & AMC Studios, at ACORN MEDIA GROUP, INC., a District of Columbia corporation, hereby declares that the information provided above is true.

ACORN MEDIA GROUP, INC.

By: Dan M.Dermott

Name: Dan McDermott

Title: President, Entertainment & AMC Studios

Date of Signature: 8/8/2023

{F5211734.2 }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acorn TV, LLC ("ATV"), a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation with its principal place of business located at 244 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2557, New York, NY, 10001, is the owner and sole owner of record of the mark "ACORN TV," U.S. Registration No. 4,149,734 for the following described services in International Class 38: "Broadcasting of video and audio programming over the Internet; streaming of video material on the Internet" ("the Trademark")

WHEREAS, Acorn Media Group, Inc. ("AMG"), a Maryland corporation with its principal place of business at 8515 Georgia Avenue, Suite 650, Silver Spring, Maryland, 20910 desires to acquire the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ATV does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to AMG the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to AMG under this Assignment.

AND ATV hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as AMG may deem reasonably necessary to secure to AMG, or its successors or assigns, the rights hereby assigned,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto AMG, its successors and assigns said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, effective

12-18-	,2012.	ACC	ORN TV, LLC	24%	
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	(\$639), \$ -}73531083	<u> </u>	in the same of the
STATE OF A	1 innesuta)			
COUNTY OF	Carver	SS _v			
the undersigned	officer, a Notary	Public in an	d for the State and	, 2012, before 1 County aforesaid and known to me	Ι,

the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I set my hand and official seal.

MICHELE E KOPP Notary Public-Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2017 Motary Public

Notary Public

1000404 31, 2017

My Commission Expires

2